CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
Certificado No. / Certificate No. UL-BR 13.0645U / 00 Rev. 04
Certificado de Conformidade válido somente acompanhado das páginas de:
Certificate of Conformity valid only with the following pages: 1 a 7
Emissão / Date of issue 18 de outubro de 2013 / October 18, 2013
Revisão / Revision Date 08 de novembro de 2022 / November 08, 2022
Validade / Expire date 17 de outubro de 2028 / October 17, 2028

The isolating terminal is equipped with a lockable actuator. Terminal could be made either by screw terminals or by screwless terminals – cage clamp terminals.
NOMENCLATURA
TYPE DESIGNATION
8082/ * - * - **
Modelo / Type series
Tipo de conexão
Type of connection
Terminais roscados
Screw terminals
1
Terminais tipo braçadeira
Cage clamp
2
Arranjo dos contatos
Contact arrangement
NC (fecha contato)
NC (make contact)
  1
NO (abre contato)
NO (break contact)
  2
Informação adicional sem impacto no tipo de proteção.
Additional information without reference to the explosion protection.
    -
CARACTERÍSTICAS ELÉTRICAS / ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Valores nominais
Rated Limit Values
Tensão nominal de isolação
Rated insulation voltage
Até
Up to
500 V
Tensão nominal de operação
Rated operating voltage
Até
Up to
110 V 400 V 550 V
Corrente nominal Ie (Tamb ≤ 70 °C) Max 6 A 6 A 6 A
CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
Certificado No. / Certificate No. UL-BR 13.0645U / 00 Rev. 04
Certificado de Conformidade válido somente acompanhado das páginas de:
Certificate of Conformity valid only with the following pages: 1 a 7
Emissão / Date of issue 18 de outubro de 2013 / October 18, 2013
Revisão / Revision Date 08 de novembro de 2022 / November 08, 2022
Validade / Expire date 17 de outubro de 2028 / October 17, 2028
Organismo de Certificação /
Certification Body
UL do Brasil Certificações
Avenida Engenheiro Luis Carlos Berrini, 105 – 24° andar
04571-010 – Brooklin – São Paulo – SP – Brasil
Página / Page  3/7                                                     Form-ULID-007179 (DCS:41-IC-F0400) rev. 20.0
Rated current Ie (Tamb ≤ 70 °C)
Corrente nominal Ie (Tamb ≤ 60 °C)
Rated current Ie (Tamb ≤ 60 °C)
Max 10 A 10 A 10 A
Capacidade de ciclo
Cycling capacity
Max 110 W 1000 W 3000 W
Categoria de utilização
Utilization category
DC 13 AC 15 AC 12
Se a capacidade de interrupção é atendida, valores nominais diferentes dos
especificados acima são aceitáveis e serão definidos pelo fabricante com base
no modo de operação, categoria de utilização, etc.
Provided the making and breaking capacities are met, rated values other than those specified above
are acceptable and will be defined by the manufacturer on the basis of the operating mode,
utilization category, etc.
Montagem de contatos
Contacts fitted
1 NO (abre contato) ou 1 NC (fecha contato)
1 NO (breaking contact) or 1 NC (make contact)
Conexão nominal